Bearded Collie Club of America
Sunday, January 01, 2017

Judge: Linda Wallace Kipp

T2B

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24025 ™8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24024 ™8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24022 ™8 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

24019 ™8 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24016 ™8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24007 ™ Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

24006 ™8  Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

24002 28 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 16

20070 ™8  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20053 ™8 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. Pierre

20051 ™8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

20041 ™8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20039 ™8 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

20036 28 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20035 ™ Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

20034 ™8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20013 ™8 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

20007 ™8 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

20004 ™8 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20002 ™ Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

20075 ™ Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20029 ™ Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20020 ™ Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20018 ™" Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 13

16043 ™8 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

16037 8 Walker, Miniature Poodle, Kathy Fretz

16024 ™ Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16008 ™ MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall

16007 ™  Fiddle, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

16006 ™  Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

16005 ™8 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

16001 ™8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16039 ™" Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

16026 28> Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

16018 ™" Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

16015 ™ Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg

16014 ™8 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12023 ™ Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

12008 ™ Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

12002 ™ SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8021 28 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8019 ™8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8009 28> Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1

4002 28 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Judge: Linda Wallace Kipp

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24023 XA
24002 XA
24030 e
24025 B
24024 e
24019 e
24016 e
24013 e
24012 w8
24011 e
24010 e
24009 B
24007 e
24006 w8
24004 e
Jump Height =
20051 XA
20004 A
20002 A
20020 AXPA
20019 IXPA
20018 AXPA

24 #ofdogs 15

Cipher, Pointer, Karen Oliver

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire Cifarelli
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome
Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 #ofdogs 25
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
Sunday, January 01, 2017

20070 A8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20065 ™ Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

20052  “*®  Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

20036 A8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20035 ™ Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

20034  A®  Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20033  ™®  Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

20032  ™®  Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

20017 A8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

20016  ™®  Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20015 8  Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20013 ™ Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

20011 M8 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

20007  A®  Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

20075 ™8 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20029  A*B Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20027 AXP8 - Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
20026 ™8 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
20024  A**® Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 18

16043  **  Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

16026 ™ Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

16042 &  Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
16024  *®  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16022 "8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16011 A8 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
16008 A8 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
16007  *®  Fiddle, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

16006  *® Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

16005  *®  Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

16001 A8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16032 A8 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

16031 A8 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

16019 AXP8 - Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

16018 "™ Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

16017  A®  Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill Young
16015 ™ Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
16014 A Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 18

12023 MA - Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
12003 " Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

12002
12001
12030
12040
12035
12029

12016
12013
12011
12010
12008

12007
12004
12021
12019
12018

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8018
8015

8001
8021
8020
8019
8007

8006
8004
8003
8030
8022
8013
8012
8011
8010
8009

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

4010
4013
4012
4011
4002

AXPA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
Fidget, All American, Claire Cifarelli

Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen

Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

8 #of dogs 17
Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David Schrier

Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn
Januszewski

Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis Manocchia
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
Manocchia

Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

4 #ofdogs 5

Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
Sunday, January 01, 2017

Judge:

Linda Wallace Kipp

Standard Open/Open P

12031 NAB | izzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen Schrier
Jump Height= 8
8024 NAB
8023 NAB
8025 NAP

#ofdogs 3

Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen Schrier
Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra

Judge: Linda Wallace Kipp

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20053 % Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. Pierre

20041 OA Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20040 OA  Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina Daniel

20039 % Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

20043 %% Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

20042 OAP Qdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2

16033  °*  Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

16034  °%  Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12026 %  Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

Judge: Linda Wallace Kipp

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

24026
24022

NAA

NAB

Jump Height =

20060
20044
20048
20047
20045
20050

NAA

NAA

NAB

NAB

NAB

NAP

Jump Height =

16037
16036
16035
16040
16039
16038

NAB

NAB

NAB

NAP

NAP

NAP

Jump Height =

24 #ofdogs 2
Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

20 #ofdogs 6

Maize, Bearded Collie, Elena Lennon

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Kim Downing

Dobby, Bearded Collie, Claire Cifarelli

Tonks, Bearded Collie, Claire Cifarelli

Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
Ciarran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

16 #of dogs 6
Walker, Miniature Poodle, Kathy Fretz

Comet, All American, Karen Kay

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Zhora, Collie, Kathryn Weare

12 #ofdogs 1

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 13
24010 A Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24030 AXB - Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24025 B Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24024 B Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24019 M8 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24016 AXIB - Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24013 AXB B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire Cifarelli
24012 B Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24011 A8 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome
24009 M8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24007 A8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24006 ™8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24004 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 26

20032 AR Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

20002 A Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

20042  APAQdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
20029  APA - Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20020  APA - Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20019  MPA Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
20018 MPA Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20070 A8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20065 ™8 Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
20052 8 Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels
20051  MB Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
20036 ™8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20035 A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Zaccaro
20034 AXJB - Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20033 AXJB - Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
20017  AXB  Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
20016 M8 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
Sunday, January 01, 2017

20015
20013
20011
20007
20004
20075
20027
20026
20024

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16026
16043
16042
16024
16022
16011
16008
16007
16006
16005
16001
16032
16031
16019
16018
16017
16015
16014

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12026
12023
12003

12002
12040
12035
12029

12016
12013
12011
12010

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

16 #of dogs 18
Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Fern, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy Wisner

Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill Young

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg

Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

12 #of dogs 18
Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay
Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12008 MXB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

12007 A8 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith

12004 "8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12001 A8 Fidget, All American, Claire Cifarelli

12021 AP Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen

12019  A®® Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young

12018  A"®  Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 16

8015 MR Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn
Januszewski

8013 APA " Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

8011 AIPA " Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8021 MXB - Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8020 AXB - Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8019 AXB - Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8018 MB - Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David Schrier

8007 M8 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis
Manocchia

8006 AXB - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8004 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8003 AXB  Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8030 APB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

8022 APB Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi

8012 APB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8010 APB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8009 AP Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 6

4010 APA Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

4013 APB - Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

4012 APB Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi

4011 APB Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

4004 AP Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

4002 APBTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Judge: Linda Wallace Kipp

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

24023
24002

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

24 #of dogs 2
Cipher, Pointer, Karen Oliver
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

20 #of dogs 4

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
Sunday, January 01, 2017

20053 OA Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. Pierre

20045 9N Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

20041 OA) Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20040 OAl " Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16035  °¥  Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16034 % Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12030 %P Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8001 oA Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis Manocchia
8025 0% Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
Judge: Linda Wallace Kipp

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24026 NAJA - Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod

24022 NAB - Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20060  “MA  Maize, Bearded Collie, Elena Lennon

20044  NAA - Charlie, Golden Retriever, Kim Downing

20049  NA® Clooney, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20043 AP QOrla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16037  “MB  Walker, Miniature Poodle, Kathy Fretz

16036 ~ “WB  Comet, All American, Karen Kay

16033  NMB Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

16040  “AP Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

16039 NAP Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

16038  MAP Zhora, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12031 NAB | izzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen Schrier

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 2

8024 NAB - Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen Schrier

8023 NAB - Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



